506374851 11/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6421607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. MADHUSUDAN THERANI	12/27/2019
MR. SHOBHIT SHUKLA	12/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEAR PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	160 ROBINSON ROAD	
Internal Address:	#20-03 SBF CENTER	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	068914	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17106094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503806389

Email: ronhaner@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD HANER
Address Line 1: 921 SAINT CLAIR AVE

Address Line 4: ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16505-3448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MY0536006US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD LAMBERT HANER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald Lambert Haner/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MY0536006US_Assignment#page1.tif source=MY0536006US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506374851 REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged 1. Madhusudan Therani, residing at

312, Adeline Avenue, San Jose, CA 95136, USA, "US National", and 2. Shobhit Shukla, residing at Villa

490, Adarsh Palm Retreat Villas, Devarabisanahalli, Bellandur, Outer Ring Road, Bangalore-560103,

India, "Indian National" [hereinafter Assignors]

The inventors of the US Application titled "METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY ASSIGNING VISITS TO

PARTIALLY OBSERVABLE LOCATION DATA STREAMS" [the application] hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over unto the applicant of the patent, Near Pte. Ltd. having address at "160 Robinson Road, #20-

03 SBF Center, Singapore 068914" [hereinafter Assignee]

Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the above invention and the patent for the entire term of the

Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions

that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute

applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this

Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as

it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and

prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all related

papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as

Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and

registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 27-Dec-2019

PATENT REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
1. Madhusudan Therani	3
Signature:	
DNMadhistala	For Near Pte. Ltd.
2. Shobhit Shukla	Name: Shobhit Shukla
	Title: Chief Revenue Officer
Signature:	Signature & Seal:

PATENT REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 11/28/2020